STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Phillips
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	SENESW Sec31_ Twp 5S_ Rge20X_W
Operator: License #5447	1700 Feet from S/X (circle one) Line of Section
Name:OXY USA Inc	Feet from X/W (circle one) Line of Section
AddressP. O. Box 26100	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Oklahoma City, Ok 73126-0100	Lease NameSolt A Well #7
Purchaser:	Field NameRay
Operator Contact Person:Jerry Ledlow	Producing FormationReagan Sand
Phone (_405_)749-2309	Elevation: Ground2200 KB2205_,
	Total Depth3691 PBTD _3652
Contractor: Name: _Abercrombie RTD Inc	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at362 Feet
License:30684	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? YesX No
Wellsite Geologist:Steve Davis	If yes, show depth setFeet
Designate Type of CompletionX New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
_XOilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW	feet depth to Surface w/ 470 sx cmt.
Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover:	Chloride content2000ppm Fluid volume1500bbls
Operator:	
Well Name:	Dewatering method usedEvaporation
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBTD	Operator Name
Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
	County Docket No
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information or 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promu with and the statements herein are complete and correct to	lgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
Signature Aleg Rowe Greg Rowe	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached
TitleFacilities Engineer Date A	UG 23,1993 C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Boday of	Geologist Report Received Distribution
Notary Public Jammy L. Hadilla	KCC
Date Commission ExpiresAugust 21, 1996	DECEIVED
	Form ACO-ST (77-91)
	Form ACO-31 (7-91)

API NO. __147-20549_______

SIDE ONE

S-25-93 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

C I	DE	TU	n

			SIDE TWO				
Operator NameOXY	USA Inc	-	Lease Name	Solt A		_ Well # .	7
Sec31 Twp5S	Rge20 [East X West	County	Phillips			
interval tested, tir	me tool open an s, bottom hole t	and base of formation of closed, flowing and emperature, fluid rec py of log.	nd shut-in pres	sures, wheth	er shut-in pres	ssure read	hed static level,
rill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		X Yes No	[X] Log	Formation	n (Top), Depth a	and Datums	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	Name		Тор		Datum		
ores Taken		Yes No	Topeka Heebner		3183 3334		- 978 -1129
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes No	Toronto Lansing K Granite W		3358 3376 3691		-1153 -1171 -1426
List All E.Logs Run: Special Density Microlog High Resolution	Dual Spaced Neu	tron II Log					44
and the second s		CASING RECORD	New Us			and the second s	
Daniel State of Charles	1	l strings set-conduc					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24	362	A	270	3% CC
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14	3689	Std.	470	4% gel
				·			
	ADDITIONAL CI	EMENTING/SQUEEZE RECO	ORD		-,		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			AVIANCE, 2011. 5	***************************************			
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plu e of Each Interval P			Fracture, Shot,		ueeze Record Depth
4	3614 - 15	1			**************************************		
4	3615 - 16						
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8	Set At 3619	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	No	
Date of First, Resu Pump Testing		SWD or Inj. Produ	cing Method F	lowing D	nping 🗆 Gas Li	ift 🗆 ot	her (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on Oil 23	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Water 33		Gas-Oil		Gravity
Disposition ofGaßas:	METHOD OF (-Y-		uction Interval		
Vented Solo (If vented, su					Comp. Commi	ingled _	
·		☐ Other	(Specify)				

Attachment to Form ACO-1

OXY USA Inc. Solt A #7 Sec 31-5S-20W Phillips County Ks ORIGINAL

Drill Stem Test Taken:

API 15-147.20,549-60-00

DST #1
3608-13' 15-30-60-90
IF: Weak surface blow building to 1/2",
FF: Weak 1/4" blow throughout.
Recovered 20' muddy oil (80% oil, 20% mud).
IHP 1822, IFP 10 -12, ISIP 700, FFP 14-16, FSIP 690, FHP 1790.

DST #2
3608- 18' 15-30-45-60
IF: Strong blow- bottom of bucket in 8 mins,
FF: Strong blow- bottom of bucket in 8 mins.
Recovered 900' gas in pipe, 550' clean gassy oil
(90% oil, 10% gas), and 90' gas and oil out waterly mud
(60% mud, 20% wtr, 10% oil). IHP 1632, IFP 24-26,
FFP 116-218, FSIP 675, FHP 1810.

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 5 1993

20								TICKET			
PAGE 1 OF 2	PAGES	,	A HALLIBURT	• 11 ON SERVICE	S f	1016	1111 A 1	No. 222868-			
FORM 1906 R-11	_ PAGES	1 Lel	Duncan, Ol	dehama 73536 Halliburton Company	respondi	JKil		nanc .	2200	O I	
WELL NO. — FARM OR	LEASE NAME		COUNTY 11:05	STAT	25	CITY/OFFSH	ORE LOCATION	Ī	DATE		
CHARGE TO	<u> </u>		Thimps	OWNER	<i>(</i>)	***	TICKET TYPE (CHECK ONE)	15-3.	-9\3 OGEN JOE	
OXY UN	Office 21/			CONTRACTOR	12		SERVICE X	SALES [VES CODE	NO	
Box 261	00. Attn.	G.L.M	<i>k</i> Farland	Aberca	<u>ombie</u>	Drlg.	Obe	Mink	8 25	52	
Oklaha	ma City O		3126-0100	SHIPPED VIA	FREIG	HT CHARGES	ET 2 LOCATION	V	CODE		
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGOR	RY	WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO	.10		3 LOCATION	N .	CODE		
TYPE AND PURPOSE O	F JOB		B-158885	ORDER NO.	in KS		REFERRAL LO	CATION			
As considerat	tion, the above-named Custon	ner agrees to pay H	,	rms stated in Hallibur	26 ton's current pric	e lists. Invoices	payable NET by the 2	20th of the folio	owing month after	r date	
lawful contract ra fees in the amoun Halliburton w	te applicable, but never to excit of 20% of the amount of the varrants only title to the produ	ceed 18% per annur unpaid account. The cts. supplies and m	lalliburton in accord with the rates and te count by the last day of the month follow m. In the event it becomes necessary to e hese terms and conditions shall be governe naterials and that the same are free from d	ing the month in whi imploy an attorney to ad by the law of the s efects in workmanch	ch the invoice is enforce collection tate where service in and materials	dated, Customer n of said account es are performe	ragrees to pay interest, Customer agrees to discrepanisment or ma	st thereon after to pay all collec- sterials are furni	r default at the hi tion costs and att ished.	ighest orney	
FITNESS FOR A PA of action (whether supplies or materials punitive or conseque	RTICULAR PURPOSE OR OT in contract, tort, product leals on their return to Halliburtontial damages.	HERWISE WHICH bility, breach of w on or, at Halliburto	naterials and that the same are free from d EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN TI varranty or otherwisel arising out of the on's option, to the allowance to the cust	HE IMMEDIATELY PE a sale or use of an omer of credit for the	ECEDING SENTE products, supp he cost of such	NCE. Halliburton lies or materials tems. In no eve	vvarianites, EXPRI n's liability and cus s is expressly limited ent shall Halliburton	tomer's exclusi to the replace to the replace to the for sp	 OF MERCHANT, ve remedy in an ement of such p pecial, incidental, 	ABILITY, iy cause products, indirect,	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.	L O C. ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTION	O N	UNITS	1 MEAS	UNITS 2	UNIT	AMOU	INT	
000-117			MILEAGE 3580		44	mi		2.75	121	00	
001-016		1	PumpChara	٤ .	3690	f+	. !	2.2	1345		
12A	825,205	1	Regular Guide	Shoe	1	EA	5½in	12100	121	00	
SYA	215.19251	1	Insert Float V	alve		EA	51/2 in	1100	110	1	
27	815.19311	1	Auto Fill Tub	٩		EA	1110	4650	46	50	
40	807.93WZ	1	S-4 Centraliz	249	10	SA	5% in	4400	440	3	
390	5888.008		Coment Bask	ets:	_3	EA	5½ in	110ae	330	∞	
030-018	_	1		19		EA	5/2 11	८८०	b 5	00	
350	890,10802		HowcoMeld		1	طا	<u> </u>	1450	14	50	
019-241			Rotating Itea	d		Job	<u> </u>		155	00	
							<u> </u>				
***										-	
							<u> </u>			-	
							i			ļ	
										-	
							!			 	
					i						
							i i				
					 				700:	80	
AS PER A	ATTACHED BULK	MATERIAL	DELIVERY TICKET NO.	L	-1588	85			7170	70	
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY OF WAS OPERATION OF EQUIPM	•		WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR COMPLIED WITH IN THE PROFUNDER THIS CON	ABOR STANDARDS DUCTION OF GOODS TRACT.	ACT OF 1938, AS AND OR WITH I	AMENDED HAS RESPECT TO SE	S BEEN RVICES		14419	81)	
WAS PERFORMANCE OF PEI			$=$ Q_{1}	Mana	n		Annual Estate	RECE	DO COLONIA	SION	
X Jim	Mo JEN		your	HALLIBURTON	OPERATOR		STATE	IOIAL L	ANDED ON IN	ES WILI	
· // ///	S AGENT (PLEASE PRIN LOUIS S AGENT (SIGNATURE)	•	HALLIBURTON Jeu	40. L	rriso	w		100			
CUSTØMER OR HI	S AGENT (SIGNATURE)						C	NSERVATI Wichita	ION DIVISION , Kans as		



BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND TICKET CONTINUATION

,				
			FOR INVOICE AND A TOPLE	
Acres 1	Bereit	9	THICKET NO. A LOCALOGO	
2 h	1 2	2	MCKEN NO.	•
8 9	med .	ş	1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
\ A	1 1	ĕ	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

A Division of Halliburton Company STATE COUNTY WELL NO. AND FARM CUSTOMER ORDER NO. Кs philps 5-3-93 CONTRACTOR CHARGE TO No. B 158885 OXY USA Abercrombie OXY USA Inc. Inc DELIVERED FROM LOCATION CODE MAILING ADDRESS box 26100 25529 Attn G.L.McFarlandReg Off Oberlin Ks Jones RECEIVED BY DELIVERED TO TRUCK NO. 50181 CITY & STATE S Logan Ks 3846 Oklahma Ok 73126-0100 SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO. UNITS 2 UNITS 1 CODE AMOUNT PRICE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE QTY. IMEAS QTY. MEAS. LD 504-316 450 3235 HLC tsk: 1 112 1b 1.40 156.80 507-210 Floce1 15. 50 17 507-277 Halliburton Ge11 4% sl 7.8 90 i 504-308 Std Cmt sl 20.7 Cal Seal 508-127 4sk 507-775 6.45 Halad-322 42 1b 507-970 D Air-1 21 1ъ 3.10 65 10 .13 52 0.0 509-968 Salt Granulated 400 11 в 235 83 35 is k7.19 504-308 Std. Cement 20.7 10 508-127 Cal Seal 3 sk 62 16 | 1b 6.45 Halad-322 507-775 3.10 24 80 507-970 D Air-1 8 11Ъ 150 lb .13 19 50 Salt Granulated 509-968 . 1 28.25 28 25 509-406 Calcium Chloride 52 00 509-968 Salt Granulated not mixed 400 11b .13 Returned TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES SERVICE CHARGE ON MATERIALS RETURNED CU. FEET CU. FEET 635 RECEVED COMMISSION 7 5 500-207 SERVICE CHARGE Mileage 56,778 TOTAL WEIGHT .85 500-306 LOADED MILES TON MILES CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE CONSERVATION DIVISIONO SUB-TOTAL 158885 No. B Wichita, Kansas FORM 1911 - R7 REV. 8-85



WORK ORDER CONTRACT

FORM 1908 R-7

	Contract Commonweal of Contract Contrac
0	A Division of Halliburton Company

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

DISTRI	CT Hays KS					3000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	•	DATE_5	-3-23	
	/ HALLIBURTON SER		YOU ARE HEREBY	REQUESTED TO F	JRNISH E	QUIPMENT A	ND SERVIC	EMEN TO	DELIVER AN	ID OPERAT
		NDEPENDENT CONTRA		1SV		(CUSTON	IER)			
	AND DELIVER AND	SELL PRODUCTS, SUF	PPLIES, AND MATERIALS	5 FOR THE PURPOSE	OF SERVI	CING		_		
WELL	NO	lease $ar{S}$	01+10		SEC	3/	TWP\$	5s	RAN	GE-20W
	8131	VS	Dhilling	N C			- AV	1811	\mathcal{A}	
FIELD'	Surgan	THE FOLLOWIN	Y F 111111400 IG INFORMATION \	_ STATE WAS FURNISHE	D BY TH	IE CUSTO	MER OR H	IIS AGEN	T	
FORM					NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOV P.S.I.
FORM/		T\		CASING	۸)	14	5/2	K8	3690	
THICK		FROM	то	LINER	//	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0,0	7.0	30 10	
PACKE	R: TYPE		SET AT							
TOTAL	. DEPTH <u>369</u>	MUD W	EIGHT	TUBING		<u> </u>	N 01			
BORE	HOLE 778			OPEN HOLE			7%	KB	3691	SHOTS/FT
INITIAI	_ PROD: OIL	BPD, H2O	BPD, GAS	MCF PERFORATI	ONS					
		,	BPD, GAS	PERFORATI	ONS					
PRESE	ENT PROD: OIL	BPD, H2O	5, 5, 5, 5	PERFORATI	ONS					
						MATERIAL	<u> </u>	I		The state of the s
TREAT	OUS TREATMENT:	DATE ONS: TREAT THRU TU	TYPE IBING [] ANNULUS [] C	ASING D TUBING/A	NNULUS [VER ORDEF	RED	
	\ D 1	1- 1150	sks HLC my 4.	& Add Lool	1 1/4 ×1	Clocala	900	Vo FA	-2 west	TSheel.
$\stackrel{\sim}{\sim}$	MALL LOCK		SAS ACC AY 7	1 en 🕤 🐧	سر المراك	100010	1	~ U /	1001	109
=	eal, 1025	1+,.5% Hala	4335 1.25	SOUTHIN,	<u> </u>	K2 0+	a my 11	370 C	LI-Seal,	1020
S	alt, .5%	Halad322	4.25% D-A	IN. 10 EA.	5-4Ce	ntralies	<u> ک ر در د</u>	SA CN	it, baske	<i>tV</i> ,
Re	o. Guides		w Anta Pill		d inect				,	
CUSTO	OMER OR HIS AGEN	IT WARRANTS THE WE	ELL IS IN PROPER COND				ES, MATERIA	LS, AND S	ERVICES	
		named Customer agrees:	THIS CONTRACT MUS	ST BE SIGNED BEFORE V			the following me	onth after date	of invoice Unon	Customer's defa
a)	normant of Contamora	account by the fast day of the sevent it	this stated in Halliburton's currence month following the month in becomes necessary to employ	which the invoice is dated	1 Customer ac	arees to hav inte	est thereon atte	r default at the	e munest iawiui coi	maci fale appli
b)	To defend, indemnify in any claims, hability exc	elease and hold harmless Hall enses, attorneys rees, and co	fliburton, its divisions subsidiari	es, parent and affiliated co	ompanies and	the officers dire	ctors, employees	s, agents and s	ervants of all of th	nem from and a
	Damage to prope well owner shall	rty owned by in the posses include working and royalty in	sion of, or leased by Custome nterest owners.	r, and/or the well owner	of different fro	om Customer), in	cluaing, but not	limited to, surf	ace and subsurfac	ce damage. The
	2. Reservoir, format:	on or tellioss or damage su	ubsurface trespass or any actio							
	3 Personal injury or from pollution sub	death or property damage () osurface pressure losing cont	noluding, but not limited to dan rol of the well and/or a well blo	hage to the reservoir form wout or the use of radioac	ation or well). tive material	or any damages	whatsoever, gro	wing out of or	in any way conne	cted with or res
	northeopen strict lishib	 or the cost orthoges o 	obligations of Customer provide of any vessel owned operated	Lor furnished by Hallibur	ion or any de	elect in the data.	products, suppl	ies, materiais,	or equipment of F	nampurton whet
	not apply where the c	aims or lability are caused.	by the gross negligence or wish	ılful misconduct of Hallibu	rton The term	ect. Such detens n Halliburton as	e, indemnity, rei s used in said S	ease and noid ections b); and	c) shall mean Ha	lliburton, its divi
C)	That because of the	anartaint of son a well one	e officers, directors, employees additions and the necessity of re	dying on facts and support	ına services fi	urnished by other	rs Halliburton is	unable to guar	antee the effective	ness of the pro
	supplies or materials, n will use their best effo	for the results of any treatment orts in gathering such informa	nt or service, nor the accuracy ation and their best judgment i	of any chart interpretation	research and	alvsis ich recomi	mendation or off	ier data turnist	ned by Halliburton.	Hallipurton pers
d)	That Halliburton warra	om the use of such informations.	s supplies and materials and t	hat the same are free fro	m defects in	workmansnip an	d materials THE	RE ARE NO	WARRANTIES, EX	PRESS OR IMP
9/	OF MERCHANTABILIT	Y FTY,ESS OR OTHERWISE	WHICH EXTEND BEYOND T	HOSE STATED IN THE IM	MEDIATELY P any products	RECEDING SEN supplies or mate	TENCE. Hallibur rials is expressiv	ton's liability a / limited to the	nd Customer's exc replacement of su	ciusive remedy i ich products, su
	or materials on their re punitive or consequent	eturn to Halliburton or, at Hal ial damages	liburton's option, to the allowar	nce to the Customer of cr	edit for the c	ost of such items	s. In no event sr	ail Halliburton	be liable for speci	ial, incidental, in
e)	shall pay Halliburton it	s replacement cost unless su	ot to recover any Halliburton eq uch loss is due to the sole ne epairs unless such damage is ible for loss of or damage to	gligence of Halliburton If	Halliburton eq ence of Hallib	uipment, tools or jurton. In the cas	instruments are e of equipment.	e damaged in 1 tools or instru	ne well. Customer Iments for marine	operations. Cus
	returned to the landing	unless such loss or damage	is caused by the sole negligend	ce of Halliburton.		amonto will	ar ar	,	-OUNED	IRALA
f) g)	That this contract shall	s of the Deceptive Trade Pract be governed by the law of the	tices - Consumer Protection Act ne state where services are per	i, to the extent permitted b formed or materials are fur	y iaw. nished				REUELV CO	MMISSIUM
h)	That Halliburton shall n	ot be bound by any changes	or modifications in this contract	t, except where such chang	je or modificat	tion is made in wi	iting by a duly a	UST ATE SOU	utive officer of Hall	liburton.
			is caused by the sole negligeno- tices - Consumer Protection Act he state where services are per or modifications in this contract		I HAV THAT	A AUTHORIZE	IDERSTAND THIED TO SIGN THE	S CONTRACT E SAME AS Q	AND REPRESENT SIGMEN'S AGEN)))3
				SIG	VED	- gue	W	USTOMER	IC MOITE	AIRIOM
				DAT	<u> 5∠2</u>	-93		CON,	SERVATION SERVATION	as

TIME 1400 A.M. EM

DIVISION OKlahoma City HALLIBURTON SERVICES HALLIBURTON OBENINKS JOB SUMMARY WELL DATA FIELD SW Logan KS RNG NO W TWP.JS MAXIMUM PS KB 369D 3691 KB PERFORATIONS PERFORATIONS PERFORATIONS JOB DATA TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES DATE 5-3-83 DATE 5-3-93 DATE 5-3-93 DATE 5-3-93 TYPE AND SIZE TIME 1915 TIME 1421 TIME/OOO TIME 13 45 Howca FLOAT COLLAR INSCH Floats PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS 15A HOWED FLOAT SHOE ALGO FILL UNIT NO. & TYPE LOCATION HOWCO 36622 IOEA Moore CENTRALIZERS . OberlinKS P.U. B4685 BOTTOM PLUG 3580 TOP PLUG ,5W K. Legg 47-400RCM 3846 73140 M. Jones Bulk Tk OTHER 22046 H.Bemy Bulk 37098 Car LB/GAL. API DESCRIPTION OF JOB CATIPAND. CREING CASING V ANNULUS TBG./ANN. **CEMENT DATA** YIELD CU.FT./SK SACKED NUMBER ADDITIVES 4 & Add Gel & Flocele 450 HIC

STAGE NUMBER OF SACKS TYPE API CLASS BRAND SACRED ADDITIVES

450 ALC

450 ALC

450 ALC

580 Section Data

450 ALC

450 A

I	-										
	PF	RESSURES IN PSI		SUMMARY		11G	VOLUMES	5	11.	ch	38
CIRCULATI	ING	DISPLACE	EMENT	PRESL	USH (BBL. GAL.	40		_TYPE	2/1/-/4	27_	<u>UA</u>
BREAKDO	wn	MAXIMU	м		& BKDN: BBLG			PAD: B	BLGAL		
AVERAGE		FRACTURE G	PADIENT	TREAT	MENT: BBLGA	L.		DISPL	BBL-GAL.	893	/e
•			***************************************		NT SLURRY: BBL	1071	E ALC.	228		8.5.	(T+2
SHUT-IN: I	NSTANT	5-MIN	15-MIN	CEME	AL PUNKA: BRI	LGAL.	<u> </u>				

HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER

ORDERED

AVAILABLE

ORDERED

AVERAGE PATES IN PRIM.

15-MIN.

15-MIN.

15-MIN.

15-MIN.

CEMENT SLURRY: BBL,-GAL.

TOTAL VOLUME: BBL,-GAL.

REMARKS

AVERAGE RATES IN BPM

Sectob Log

REATING DISPL. OVERALL

CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE

Thouse VA

REASON Shoe Joint

Thank you STATE COMMRATION CON

AUG 2 5 1993

CUSTOMER OXY USA **JOB LOG** DATE 5-3-93 JOB TYPE CM+, Prod. CSQ. FORM 2013 R-2 VOLUME PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) RATE (BPM) DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME TUBING CASING Called out - Ready @ 1400 hrs 1000 On location - Rig getting ready 1345 to run casing Start casing. Reg. Guide Shoe on bottom of 1st Joint. Insert 1421 my Auto fill tube on top of 1st Jt. IEA S-4 Centralizer on Jts 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 44 & 46. 1EX CM+ BROKOT ON JED 3, 13+45 87 J+s New 14 1/4 51/2" Casing Finish running casing - Rigup to L551 Circulate. Rig Circulate-Fumped ball 1604 through insert @ 700 psi. Rotate casing while circulating Hook up to Howco - Continue rotatin 1729 casing 150 Stant 40 bbl 385al+ Flush w 1831 lsk Descoinfinst 20661 5% 1743 150 Finish Salt Flush 150 Start Cement - 450 6kg HLC wy 1746 4% Add Gel + 4 *flocale/sk Finish ALC - Start 90sks EA-2 w 512 187/2 1823 58Cal-Seel, 108Salt, 58Halad322, 258D. Finish EA-2 - Start 35sk & Std W 51/2 228 1828 10% Cal-Seal, 10% Sal+, .5% Halad 322, 25%D-Air + 18CC Finish Cement - Wash up Pump + Lines 1830 5/2 85 Release Plug + 8+art Disp. 1832 1836 51/2 28 150 Caugh+ Pressure 850 Comen+ Circulated 53/4 1843 53/4 925 Pressure + Rate 89 1847 89/2 1847 1400 Plug Down 1850 Release - Held RECEIVED Job Complete 1915 Circulated Chemen 19661

LEASE SOIT A

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

TICKET NO. 222868